AMENDME	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CO	ONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	PAGES				
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)				
0115		See Bloo	ck 16C	21NA002165	19-D 6	70				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	8923 2		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 05002						
NA-APM- Albuque P.O. Bo	rque Complex			NNSA Nevada Field OFC NA-00-NV P.O. Box 98518 Las Vegas NV 8919 -8518						
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and	ZIP Code)	x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
Attn: Pa PO Box 9 M/S NLV0		vices LL(C	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE - 0003624 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE 08	30083514	FACILITY COD	E	05/12/2017						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			MENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
Items 8 and separate let RECEIVED OFFER. If	I 15, and returning co tter or electronic communication which inc AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE by virtue of this amendment you desire to	pies of the amen ludes a reference RECEIPT OF O change an offer a	dment; (b) By acknowledge to the solicitation and am FFERS PRIOR TO THE Halready submitted, such c	ollicitation or as amended, by one of the followir jing receipt of this amendment on each copy of the lendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKN fOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN hange may be made by letter or electronic comrol and is received prior to the opening hour and discontinuous and disc	the offer submitted; NOWLEDGEMENT REJECTION OF YOur munication, provided	or (c) By FO BE DUR				
12. ACCOUNT	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req			Increase:	\$12,297,4	183.51				
See Sch				. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A						
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• • •								
X	Section I Clause DE <i>F</i>	AR 970.52	32-4 Obligati	on of Funds (DEC 2000)						
The purp	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by U	to change the	return copies to the is uding solicitation/contract subject matter where is obligated Incremental a	feasible.)	rsable				
Except as pro	of Performance: 06/07			, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged ar						
15A. NAME A	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)						
15D 00177	A OTO D/OFFED OD		LASO DATE CONTE	Alfred L. Romo		LAGO DATE GLOVES				
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		29 September 2021				

Mission Support and Test Services LLC (MSTS) Contract No. DE-NA0003624 Modification No. 115 Page 2 of 2

As a result of the obligation of funds in the amount of \$12,297,483.51 as noted on page 1, the DOE/NNSA hereby revises Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:

Pursuant to this Section I clause entitled "DEAR 970.5232-4, Obligation of Funds, (DEC 2000)" the total amount obligated by the Government with respect to this Contract is **\$2,846,343,450.24**.

Additional information noted below; Table 1 provides Detail of Funds Obligated for Operating and Strategic Partnership Projects (SPP) by this Modification and Table 2 provides Detail of Total Funds Obligated to Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) 0001A, 0001B, 0002A, & 0003A:

Detail of Funds Obligated	Total Obligation	
Transition	(CLIN 0001A)	\$ -
Operating	(CLIN 0001B)	\$ 4,051,267.55
Construction	(CLIN 0001B)	\$ -
Isotopes	(CLIN 0001B)	\$ -
Nuclear Waste Fund	(CLIN 0001B)	\$ -
DNN Int'l Contributions - 01563	(CLIN 0001B)	\$ -
PST Construction 138kV PTSR	(CLIN 0003A)	\$ -
Total Operating:	\$ 4,051,267.55	
Reimbursable Fed	(CLIN 0002A)	\$ 8,071,215.96
Reimbursable Non-Fed	(CLIN 0002A)	\$ 175,000.00
Tech Transfer	(CLIN 0002A)	\$ -
Total SPP:	\$ 8,246,215.96	
Total Funds:	\$ 12,297,483.51	

The DOE/NNSA hereby revised Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:										
		С	M&O LIN 0001A		M&O CLIN 0001B		M&O CLIN 0003A		SPP CLIN 0002A	Total Funds Obligated
Funds Obligated in Contract Through Modification No.	0114	\$	8,120,016.69	\$	2,528,310,055.38	\$	38,900,000.00	\$	258,715,894.66	\$ 2,834,045,966.73
Funding Changed by This Modification No.	0115	\$	_	\$	4,051,267.55	\$	-	\$	8,246,215.96	\$ 12,297,483.51
Total Funds Obligated Through Modification No.	0115	\$	8,120,016.69	\$	2,532,361,322.93	\$	38,900,000.00	\$	266,962,110.62	\$ 2,846,343,450.24